


CHABOT-LAS POSITAS GOMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

1. DESCRIPTION OF GHANGE; WATCO CE 17141.2, RF1 #417, Bulletin 35, CFD #87 — On site
coordination meeting determined that the drawing and specification updates wera reduired ta clarify the
dasign Intent for the wood display case daars, Including materials, sizes, hinges, and lighting. Contractor
0-day Time Extension,

a. . Requested by: District
b. Reason: Design clarification

Add; $ 17,061.00

2, DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE; WATCO CE 17158, Bulletin 08 — Off haul spolla associated with the
additional trenching and underground vaults assoclated with Bulletin 08.

> a. Requested hy: District .
b, Reason: Owner Reguested

Add: $ 1,869.00

3. DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE; WATCQO CE 17164.3, CFD #40-40.3 ~ During the excavatioh acrass the
service road for the telecom and fiber optic canduits it was discovered that the existing utlfities were
capped concrete. The concrete cap was removed for the installation of the telecom and fiber optlc
conduits, Contractor 0-day Tima Extension

a. Reguested by: District
b. Reason: Unforeseen Conditions

Add: $ 28,222,00 -

4. DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE; WATCO CE 17230.1, RFI #504-504.3 — The Contract Documents did not
provide for the drip pan assemblies for the candensate fines In the ceiling spaces. RF1 504.1 added these
assemblies. Contractor 0-day Time Extension,

a. Requested by: District
b. Reason: Error and Omission

Add: $  27,288.00

5. DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE; WATCO CE 17243.2, RFi #516.3 ~ It was discovered that the specifled
restroom soap dispenser was not compatible with the specified sink. New soap dispensers thet are
compatible with the sinks were provided and instailed, Contractar O-day Time Extension.

é a, Requested by: District
b, Reason: Error and Omission

Add: $ 1,106.00 -

SPECIAL CONDITIONA
CHANGE ORDER FORM

& CHAHNCE ORDER # (113
; PROJECT NAME: BIOLOGIGAL SCIENCES BUILDING ANNEX B 2100



CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

6. DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE; WATCO CE 17262.1, Bulletin #4.1 — Relocation of concrete walkway,
grading revisions as the result of the installation of the Bulletin 6 transformer. Contractor 1-day Time
Extension,

a. Requested hy: District
b. Reason: Owner Requested

Add: $ 6,402.00

7. DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE; WATCO CE 17266, As requested by the District, paint an additional 178
feet of "Red” curb. Contractor 0-day Tirme Extension.

a. Requested hy: District
b. Reason: Owner Request

Add: $ 3856.00

8. DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE; WATCO CE 17272.1, CFD #87 - As requested by the District furnish and
install an additional 88 LF of roof walk pads. Contractor 0-day Time Extension

a. Requested by: District
b. Reason: Owner Request

Add: $ 2,555.00

9. DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE; WATCO CE 17285, RF!1 #504, CFD #95 - Provide leak testing of
condensate piping drip pans. Contractor 0-day Time Extension.

a. Requested by: District
b. Reason: Errors and Omissions

Add: $ 1,819.00

10. DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE; WATCO CE 17287.1, RFI #554, CFD #94 — It was discovered that the
Contract Documents did not provide for GFCI protection of the convenience electrical outlet in Elevator
Machine Room 02, as required by code. Contractor 1-day Time Extension.

a. Requested hy: District
h. Reason: Errors and Omissions

Add: $ 1,703.00

SPECIAL CONDITIONS
CHANGE ORDER FORM

CHANGE ORDER #013
PROJECT NAME: BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES BUILDING ANNEX B 2100



CHABOT-LAS POSITAS GOMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

11. DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE; WATCO CE 17288, RF| #5659, CFD #101 — Despite the epoxy coating for
marine ehvironments the manufacture of the roof top mechanical system water pumps does not
recommend these pumps be Installed in outdoor conditions, Install pump enclosures as directed in RFt
#5569, Contractor 0-day Time Extension.

a. Reguested by: District
b. Reason; Errors and Omisglons

Add: $ 2,563.00

12. DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE; WATCON CE 17289, CFD #92 — Authorized overtime (premium portion
only) to polish the secand-floor concrete floors. Contractor 0-day Time Extension.

a. Requested by: District
b. Reason: Schedule Accommodation

Add: $ 955.00
Total Cost of this Change Order: $ 89,907.00
SpECIAL CONDITIONS

CHANGE ORDER FORM

CHANGE ORDER #013
PROJECT NAME; BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES BuiLpiNg ANNEX B 2100
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W. A. THOMAS CO., INC

2356 Pacheco Bivd Telephone {925) 228-3600
Martinaz, CA 94553 FAX (925) 228-6932
Biologicat Sciences B2100 Building Annex
Chabot College WATCO Job No. 518
25555 Hesperian Bivd,, Hayward CA 84545
CHANGE ESTIMATE No. 17141.2 9/10/2021
Revised
Material/ |
lem Hrs | Equip. Labor | Subcontractor Total
Change Descripfion;
Provide revised Door, Display Cabinets, and
electrical per Bulletin #35 and RFI# 415 response
Breakdown of Estimated Subconiractor Costs:
< _ $0 $0
BME Cost proposal dated 4/10/20 $3,423 $3,423
KD Specialties Display Cabinet Costs - Change
Model! to "Contemporary” all display cases, at
manifold cabinet, change from one 4x6 to 2 each
4x3 each location - Backup Dated 10/16/20 $2,604 $0 $2,604
City Door & Hardware quote dated for Door,
Jamb & Hardware Changes $6,736 $0 $6,736
Wood Door Jamb - KBI Painting Field Finish 8 hrs
for wood jamb $867 $867
Qualifications: Price for itemized work only listed on subcontractor
guotation. Overlime excluded. Any exira work not noted or $0 30
unforseen conditions will be priced separately.
30 $0
W. A. Thomas Co., Inc. Work
Increased cost to set KD wood Jambs vs. HM 6 $0 $505 $595
Increased labor cost to install 2 more Display Cases 2 $0 $186 $186
Shims, screws, trash removal, consumables - materials 0 350 $0 $50
0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0
Subtotal $9,390 $781 $4,200 $14,461
Tax 10% $939
15% an WATCO work ($2325+$787+ $50+$5543) : $1,305
5% on Subcontractor Casts ($2971+§777) $187
1% Bond $169
Total Lump Sum $17,061 |

Additional Time: None

This quotation is based solely on the direct cost elements involved for the change noted and
does not include any evaluation of the impact or the subject change upon the contract time or
any cosfts related thereto. This quotation is only for the work described herein.












Cls \THd

Corporate Office - Mall 808-767-7006 Tel
215 Devasher Road ~ 270-726-7880 Tal
Russellville, KY 42276 270-726-7880 Fax

{nstallation Office Ceres CA 95307
CHMU REG 1000000342

£AUC. T6082Y

Date: October 16, 2020

To: W.A. Thomas Co., inc.
Attn: Tonya Fowler
Re: Chabot Bulletin board cabinet COR Revised

To delete 4ea. 310D 6'x4’ Bulletin board cabinets and adding 4ea, 3'x4’ Contemporary
Bulletin board cabinets and 2ea. &'x4’ Contemporary Bulletin board cabinets resuits in an
added cost of.

Added Contemporary Cabinets: $6,069.00

Deduct 310D Display Cased: $3,744.00

Material SubTotal: $2,325.00

MU 12%: $ 279.00

Total Requested: $2,604.00

Submitted by,
John Bedard
john@kdspecialty.com

Authorized Dealer  Claridge  Dalite  Bretford  Draper Peerless Ghent Accurate  ASI









Bid Summary Sheet: Chabot Bulletin Board

10 Mar 2020 10:02AM

LABOR ADJUST
ESTIMATED HOURS FLECTAICAL MAC}{;NE TOW VOLTAGE]  Labor Class 4] Labor Class 5] Labor Class 6]  Labor Class 7 Labor Class ] Labor Class 9] Labor Class 10
OPERATOR
REGULAR 23.16 -- = - - - - - = -
OVERTIME - - - - - - - - - -
SHIFT-2 - - e - - - - - - -
SHIFT-3 - . - - - - - - . -
DOUBLE TIME - - - -- -- - -- -- - -
ESTIMATED HOURS: 23.16 b - - - - - - - -
LOSS LBR ADJ: - - - - - - - - - -
CALCULATED HRS
REGULAR 23,18 - - - - - -- - - -
OVERTIME - - -- - - - - - - .
SHIFT-2 - - - - - n- - = - =
SHIFT-3 - - - - -- - -- = -- --
DOUBLE TIME - - - - - -] - - - -
TOTAL ADI LABOR: 23.18! n - - - - - - - -
[TOTAL ADIUSTED LAROR HOURS: 23.16 |
DIRECT LABOR
Labor Class Job Description Labor Typa Crew Rate Man Hours Extension
ELECTRICAL JOURNEYMEN REGULAR 1 $123.93 23.16 $2,870.42)
AVERAGE DIRECT LABOR RATE: $123.§| ITOTAL DIRECT LAROR: $2,870.42 }
INDIRECT LABOR
Labor Descriptlon Hours Rate Ext $
[TOTAL INDIRECT LABOR: $0.00 |
DIRECT LABOR TOTAL: 2,870.42
INDIRECT LABOR TOTAL: 0.00
LABOR ESCALATION: 0.00
LABOR % ADJUSTMENT: 0.00
LABOR TAX: 0.00
LABOR TOTAL: $2,870.42
MATERIAL: 92.52
MATERIAL ESCALATION: 0.00
MATERIAL ADJUSTMENT: 0.00
MATERIAL TAX: 8.56
MATERIAL TOTAL: $101.08
QUOTES
Companent Vendor Amount;
QUOTED MATERIAL: 0.00
ADJUSTMENT: 0.00
QUOTE TAX: 0,00
QUOTED MATERIAL TOTAL: $0.00
BME Electrical Construction, Inc 1281 30th Street Phona: 510.208.1967
Cakland, CA 94608 Web:
Page 2 of 4

LConEst Sofuwvace Systems



Bid Summary Sheet: Chabot Bulletin Board

1G Mar 2020 10:02AM

SUBCONTRACTS
Component Vendor Amount
SUBCONTRACTS: 0.00
ADJUSTMENT! 0.00
SUBCONTRACT TAX: 0.00
SUBCONTRACTS TOTAL: $0.00
EQUIPMENT
Component Vendor Amount
EQUIPMENT: 0.00
ADIUSTMENT: 0.00
EQUIPMENT TAX: 0.00
EQUIPMENT TOTAL: $0.00
DIRECT JOB COSTS
Description Dollars
TOTAL DIRECT JOB COSTS; $0.00
JOB COST w/NO OVERHEAD; $2.971.50
OVERHEAD
MATERIAL OVERHEAD: (0% markup) 0.00
QUOTES OVERHEAD: (0% markup} 0.00
LABOR OVERHEAD:{0% markup) 0.00
SUBCONTRACTS OVERHEAD: (0% markup) 0.00
EQUIPMENT OVERHEAD: (0% ma rkup) 0.00
DIC OVERHEAD: (0% markup) 0.00
TOTAL OVERHEAD: $0,00
10OB COST w/OVERHEAD: $2,971.50
S — ——— R ——
PROFIT
MATERTAL PROFIT: (0% markup}) 0.00
QUOTES PROFIT:{0% markup} 0.00
LABOR PROFIT: (0% markup) 0.00
SUBCONTRACTS PROFIT:{0% markup} 0,00
EQUIPMENT PROFIT:(0% markup) 0.00
DIC PROFIT:{0% markup) 0.00
TOTAL PROFIT: $0.00 |
MISCELLANECUS
JOB TAX: 0.00
BOND: 0.00
IHISCELLANEOUS TOTAL: 0.00
% -
BME Electrical Construction, Inc 1281 30th Street Rhone: 510.208.1967

Oakland, CA 94608

Web:

Conest Software Systams

Page 3 of 4




Bld Summary Sheet: Chabot Bulletin Board

10 Mar 2020 10:02AM

LUMP SUM
LUMP SUM 1: 0.00
LUMP SUM 2: 0.00
{.UMP SUM 3. 0.00
LUMP SUM 4: 0.00

ILUMP SUM TOTAL: 0.00 |

[pro TOTAL: $2,971.50
BME Electrical Construction, Inc 1281 30th Street Phone: 510,208.1967

Oakland, CA 94608 Web:
Page 4 of 4

ConEst Sofbware Systems




Ciz VL] REEL 578

BME ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.

§A8T LOTHSTRIE]

QAKLAND, CATA60OR

OIFICE: 510 2081967 FAX-S10.208.1960
CAC-TU 387811

DATE: 11/14/19
TO: WA Thomas, Inc,

RE: Chabot College B2100 Annex
Builetin 35 RFI

Below are RFls that we have concerning the above refenced project.
1. Please provide mare infermation regarding the following questions:
a. Please provide a detail showing the clectrical point of conmection or connections. Only ane curtently included.
b, Please provide information regarding the installation of the LED light. Who Is installing? Supplying?
c.  Will they require EC to install interior flex connections or is [t all factory wired?
Please advise.

& Possible Cost mpact

{3 Possible Schedule Impact

If there are any questions or concerns, please contact us,

Sincerely, .-

e

-~ s
Sasha.Mg(raw- BME Electrical Construction, Inc.
s
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518
W A. THOMAS CO.,, INC.
5356 Pacheco Boutavard Telephone {825) 228-0600
Martinez, CA 94553 FAX (925) 220-8932
FIELD REQUEST FOR INFORMATION NO.: 415

Eric Barger Date: December 12, 2019

Vanir CM, Re: Chabot Bio-Science Annex

E-Mail: eric.barger@vanir.com Pages Faxed: 2 ~ WATCO Project: 518

Subject: Bulletin 35

Spec. /Diwg: Bulletin 35 e e e
Contractor: Barry McGraw Elec

Info.Req: Please see attached BME RF| 55: 1. Please provide more information regarding the following

guestions:

1. What is the intent of the connection for the power to bulletin boards? Per the contract drawings
these boards are powered by a single junction box in the ceiling controlled by the corridor lighting
circuit,

2. _There will now be (4) focations that require a double door instailation which will require 4
additional junction boxes. We propose to mount these boxes behind the bulletin board in the open
wall for access for service later, Please advise as this will incur extra material & time.

3. . The remaining (2) location will also require extra work, The provided cord doesn't reach any
access:ble ceiling space. We propose mstaumg a Junctlon in the classroom on the screen wall for
access to spiices. This will receive a blank plate but will been seen from classroom Please o
advise as this will incur extra time, cost and visuaj |mpact

Appreciably Different Yes No
Urgency: High

Date Informaior Naaaas T3 BRIga G T T T e
Cost/ Schedulelmpact: TBD ProjectiOR:
Bill Luce W. A. THOMAS CO. INC.

I_RESPONSE; See Arup response on p. 2 w/Architectural skefch to shc'>w

potential means / method of flex-conduit routing.
“hﬂfﬁﬁumvmmmmmﬂmmmm ry“addmm‘raftvsts are

st
By: Conor Dunn, HED ; 1/2/20
‘Response Date:

Sub Copy:
—] DSA Approval:




Request for Information
ARU P 0415

i — :
560 Mission Street, Suite 700 CHABOT COLLEGE BIOLOGY ANNEX
San Francisco, CA 94105
t +416 957 9445 Received: 12/13/2019
Returned: 12/30/2019

Arup Project#: 245042-00

Harley Ellis Devereaux

417 Montgomery St #400
San Francisco, CA 94104
Attention: Anna MacDougall

Subject: Bulletin 35

Information Requested:

Please see attached BME RFI 55; 1. Please provide more information regarding the following guestions:
1. What is the intent of the connection for the power to bulletin boards? Per the contract drawings these boards are
powered by a single junction box in the ceiling controlled by the corridor lighting circuit.

2. There will now be {4} locations that require a double door installation which will require 4 additional junction boxes.
We propose to mount these boxes behind the bulletin board in the open wall for access for service later. Please advise
as this will incur extra material & time.

3. The remaining (2) location will also require extra work. The provided cord doesn't reach any accessible ceiling space.
We propose installing a junction in the classroom on the screen wall for access to splices. This will receive a blank plate
but witt been seen from classroom. Please advise as this will Incur extra time, cost and visual impact

) Responses

Tori Wallis

Arup Response:
1. Intent is for bulletin lighting drivers to be powered/controlled from a single junction box.

2. If whip for power to lights is long enough, a single junction box behind bulletin board is sufficient.

3. Arup takes no exception to installing the junction box inside of wall with blank cover plate provided it is acceptable to

archltect, SINGLE JUNCTION
FLEXIBLE WHIP e : wer v 0o BOX. (LOGATION
CONNECTIONS 8 .~ PER CONTRACTOR
W/LOOP THROUGH -~ . o MEANS &
DOORS TO LIGHTS, _\ N . METHODS)

e e _ e

. : i) E

:-; T

17, E@L}L.LE‘F"W CHBINET AT MANIFGLD - PLAN
Y . . ]
Page 1 of 1



BME ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.

1281 30TH STRELET

OAKLAND, CAY4608

OFFICE: 510.208.1967 FAX:510.208.1966
CAC-10#B87811

DATE: 12/5/19

TO: WA Thomas, Ing,

RE: Chabol College B2100 Annex
Builetin 35 RFI

Below are RFIs that we have concerning the above refenced project,
1. Please provide more information regarding the following questions:

1. What is tise intent of the connection for the power to bulletin hoards? Per the contract drawings these
hoards are powered by a single junction box in the cefling controlled by the corridar lighting circuit.

2. There will now be (4) locatlons that require a double door installation which will require 4 additional
junction boxes. We propose to inount these hoxes behind the bulletin board in the open wall for access
for service tater. Please advise as this will incur extra material & time,

3. Theremaining {2] location will also require extra work. The provided cord doesn’t reach any accessibie
ceiling space. We propose installing a junction in the classroom on the screen wall for access to splices.

This will recetve a blank plate but will been seen from classroom. Please advise as this will incur extra
time, cost and visual impact

P Possible Cost linpact

0 Possible Schedule Impact

[Fthere are any questions or concerns, please contact us.

Sincerely,

B Flectrical Construction, Tneo 1201 300 5, Oakland, CA 94608 » (F1IG208-1967 « GA G0 5878451

Fape 4 ol 2
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_ Bulletin 035.0
IH=1D

Copyright © 2016

Page 102 Date «+ November 1, 2019
Project No. + 2015-30004-000
Client Project No. «

Project = Chabot College- B2100 Biological Sclences Building

THIS IS A REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION OF QUOTATION
AND NOT AN ORDER FOR THE WORK

s This Butletin is issued after Contract Award to obtain a quotation for proposed change(s) in the Work.

+ Do not proceed with the work described herein until receipt of written authorization from the Owner.

s Unless otherwise stated in the Agreement or Contract, within fourteen (14) calendar days of date of Bulletin issue,
submit a completed and signed Bulletin and three (3) copies of fully itemized quotation for Owner’s review showing the
cost and time adjustments necessary to execute the proposed change(s}).

« When submitting complete itemized quotation, break down quotation according to "ITEMS" listed. Each "ITEM"
amount shafl be complete and shall include alf costs for labor, materials, taxes, supervision, overhead, profit, etc.

« Unless otherwise indicated, the work described herein shall comply with, and be in conformance with the Contract
Documents. [nclude incidental work required to properly complete this work, whether stated herein or not.

« Upon approval by the Owner, payments will be made in accordance with methods described in the Agreement or
Contract Documents.

DOCUMENTS ISSUED

Drawings » Sheets A-580, A-601; Spec sections 10 11 00, p. 4 and 08 71 00, hwg 25
Supplemental Drawings * nfa

Project Manual Sections + See Section 012600 Contract Modifications Procedures, Paragraph 1.02-B4
Miscellaneous Items « n/a

ITEM DESCRIPTIONS

ITEM 1 — Updates to Display Case Door Details and Specs Add / Deduct $

As a follow-up to a coordination meetings on site; the attached drawing and spec updates are provided to clarify
design intent for wood display case doors, including materials, sizes, hinges and fighting coordination.

Bulletin Quotation Grand Total: Add f Deduct $



_ Bulletin 035.0
HI=[D

Copyright © 2016

Page 2 of 2 Date * November 1, 2019
Project No. « 2015-30004-000
Client Project No. *

BULLETIN AGREEMENT

« This Builetin quotation is not valid until signed by the Contractor.

« Signaturs of the Contractor indicates agreement herewith, including any adjustment in the Contract Sum or the
Contract Time.

» This quotation is guaranteed for a periocd of not less than 60 days from the date of signing below, and if authorized to
proceed within that period, the Contractor agrees to complete the Work covered by this Bulletin at the amounts shown
therein.

Agreed To:

Name of Contractor

Signature of person authorized to sign contracts for Contractor

THle of perscn signing

Signed this day of ,20__

























BME Electrical Construction, Inc, - 1281 30t St, Ozkland, CA 94608 - (510)208-1967 - CAC-10 887811

Page 2of 2
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W. A. THOMAS CO., INC

2356 Pacheco Blvd
Martinez, CA 94553

Biological Sciences B2100 Building Annex
Chabot College

25555 Hesperian Blvd., Hayward CA 94545

Telephone (925) 228-9600
FAX (525) 228-6932

WATCO Job No, 618

CHANGE ESTIMATE No. 171586 10/2/2020
Material /
ftem Hrs | Equip. | Labor |Subcontractor| Tofal
Change Description;
Offhaul excess spoils associated with Bulletin #06
Electrical Trench work
Breakdown of Estimated Subeontractor Costs:
$0 $0
MJR Work Summary dated 12/17/20 $1,070 $1,070
Khaira Trucking Cost summary 12/24/19 Prorated $693 $693
Qualifications; Price for ltemized work only listed on subcenlractor 0 0
guolation. Overtime excluded, Any extra work nof noted or $ $
unforseen conditions will be priced separately.
$0 30
W. A, Thomas Co., Inc, Work
$0
Costs are those only associated with Michael J, Rodola 0 30 $0 $0
0 $0 $0 $0
0 $0 $0 $0
0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0
| Subfofa] $0 $0 $1,763 $1,763
Tax 10% $0
16% on WATCO work $0
5% an Subcontractor Gosts ($618+ $956 = $1573) $78
1% Bond (GG ) $18
] Totai Lump Sum $1,869 |
Additional Time: é
0 &=-

This quotation is based solely on the direct cost elements involved for the change noted and
does not include any evaluation of the impact or the subject change upon the contract time or
any costs refated thereto. This quotation is only for the work described herein,






Jim Smith

-
From: Michael Rodola <mjrco@comcast.net>
Sent: Tuesday, December 17, 2019 7:05 PM
To: bill@wathomas.net
Cc: jim@wathomas.net; tonya@wathomas.net
Subject: chabot b2100 daily extra work order remove elec soil
Attachments: CCF17122019_2.pdf

Bill,

Attached, is our breakdown of costs for removing electrical spoils
from the area around the new electrical vaults and between chiller
bidg. and existing b2100. Let me know if you have any questions.
Thanks.

Sincerely,
Michael Rodola









W. A. THOMAS CO., INC

2356 Pacheco Bivd Telephone (925} 228-9600
Martinez, CA 94553 FAX (925) 228-6532
Biological Sciences B2100 Building Annex
Chabot College WATCO Job No, 518
25555 Hesperian Blvd., Hayward CA 94545
CHANGE ESTIMATE No. 17164.3 9/22/2021
Revision #03
Matenal /
ltem Hrs | Equip. Labor |Subeoniractor Total

Change Description:

Hand Chip / Remove concrete cap at low voltage
trench pathway per CFD# 40.2 dated 1/9/20

Breakdown of Estimated Subcontractor Costs:

$0 $0
Lombardo Invoice Dated 4/24/20 core drilt vault $585 $585
Credlt Cost allowed in BME's proposal for Bulletin #06 ($500) ($500)
Lombardo Involce dated 3/27/20 for tags 3/4 thru 1/10/20 $11,357 $11,357
Lombardo Invoice dated 4/13/20 for tag; 416 thru 4/10/20 $10,386 $10,386

$0 $0

Luahhcations: Price tor temized work only hsted on_ subconiractor

quotation. Overtime excluded. Any exira work not noted or $0 $0
unforseen conditions will be priced separately.

$0 $0

W. A, Thomas Co., Inc. Waork
WATCO Work Tags - Hrs - Plate Mover & Rigger 11.5 50 $1,140 $1,140
WATCO Work Tags - Hrs Grad-All Operator 8 $0 $793 $793

$0 $0 30
Gradalt Useage Rental Rate + fools & rigging $66.33 / HR 11.5 $751 $0 $751

$0 $0 $0
Supftotal $751 $1,933 $21,828 $24,512
Tax 9.75% $73
15% on WATCO work $403
5% on Subcontractor Costs ($19,489) $975
1% Bond {GC / MEP) $260

Total Lump Sum $26.222 |

- Additional Time. No Time

Any time impact associated with this work will be addressed under CE17165.

This quotation is based solely on the direct cost elements involved for the change noted and
does not include any evaluation of the impact or the subject change upon the contract time or
any costs related thereto. This gtiotation is only for the work described herein.







CE Uil
o6

N 1y ¥ gy .
€ % Lombardo Diamond Core Drilling Company, Inc.
2295 De |.a Cruz Bivd., Santa Clara, CA 95050
ph (408) 7277922 fax: (408) 988-5326
P fr@p@saﬂ CA State Licenso #: 272385
PROPOSAL #: 21600 DATE 02/12/2020

QUOTED BY: Feagan, Robert 5
GONTACT: Jim Smith

FHONE: 925-228-9600

EMAIL: jim@wathomas.net
www.lombardodrilling.com
CLIENT:  w.A. Thamas Company, [nc. PROJECT. WA Thomas-26555 Hesperian Bivd
235§ Pacheco Bivg. Chabot College, Bldg 2100
Martinez CA 94553 26555 Hesperian Bivd
Hayward CA

Lombardo will provide the necessary labor and equipment for the following scope of woric

HAND DEMOLITION OPERATOR WITH EXTRA MAN TO COMPLETE SCOPE DURING REGULAR TIME HOURS, MONDAY
THROUGH FRIDAY:

Dascription of work is to chip concrete off existing buss ducts and buried concrete areas down in excavaled tranch. We wili use
sinall electric tools {T-500 demo hammer, roto-hammer) to prospect depth of conduits and chip concrete down lo approximate
depth of top of conduits. This work to be complated on a Time & Material Basis based op provided rates. GC to remove plates for
accass to chipping areas and restore potential damage to conduits.

NOTE -
l.ombardo will not be responsible for any damage to exisling conduits or buried items. GG 1o de-energize conduits for safely.

Rates -

Mobilization @ $91.00 per hour, per man, per day

Hand Demolition Operator Labor @ §120.00 per hour

Extra Man/Dust Control Labor @ $120.00 per hour
De-Mobilization @ $81.00 per hour, per man, per day
Concrele Disposal @ Direct Cost + 15% markup
Materials/Safety Supplies @ Direct Cost + 15% markup

2 Man Crew Minimum Call Out = $960.00

Time & Half OT, After 8 Hours, Travel & Onsile Labor Combined, Add @ $32,00 per hour, per man
Saturday Ovarlime Hours, Add @ $32.00 per hour, per man
Sunday Overtime Hours, Add @ $64.00 per hour, per man

Based on above quantity and scope with no obslructions or delays, one continous move-on to complete all work,

Dyst controf included per Cal Osha Silica Standards
Any Standby time or delays accrued wiif be charged at the full hourly rale for each assoclated piece of equipment and labor onsile

EXCLUSIONS:
Unless specificatly included in the scope of work, Lombardo excludes layout; noise or dust control; water/slurry, material thicker
{han scope; locating or damage to any buried structures, piping or ulilities; the handling or removal of any contaminated materials;
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BME ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.

1281 30THSTREET

OAKLAND, CA 24608

OFEFICE: 510.208.1967 #AX:510.208, 1968
CAC-100387811

1/10/15 DIR # 1000002993

TO: Estimating Department
RE: Chabot College B2100 Bulletin 6- Gonditlonal Revision

We are pleased to provide a propesal on the above referenced project, Our proposal is based on the following informatton;

1, Rlectrical Based Solely on Engineered Electrical Design by ARUP/ HED dated 10/18/18

2, BME Interpretation of Engineered Drawings and Specifications

3, ‘Thisis A Change Order to an BExisting Contract

4, BME is Providing Lump Sum Pricing- Due to Large Scope BME Wilt Not Complete on a T&M Basis

5. Any Systems Not Shown on Design Drawings are Not Included
| 6. BME Only Used Certified IBEW Labor- Signatory Contractor
7. Driceis Good Untll 2/5/19. After this Date the Below Price Will he Invalid. We Require a Notice to Proceed
: before tliis Date to Hold the Below Pricing. This Will Also Reguire an Expedited Submitial review for the Medium
E Voltage Transformer (2 Weels).
’ 8, Bulletin6

Includad:

1. (ALL) Primary Conduit & Cenductor
a, Trenching Included
2. (ALL)  Secondary Conduit & Conductor
a. Trenching Inciuded
3. (ALL) High Voltage Termination in Existing Switch
a, To Be Gompleted on OFF Hours
4 (1) Connection to Existing Switch Substructure
5 (1 New Transformer Pad- Per PGE Specification
a. Included Applicable Grounding
b. Trenching included
6 (1) New Medium Voltage Transformer
a. High Voltage Terminations
b, Testing as Specified Only
c.  Labeling per Specification
d. CranelLift
7. (2) 3x5 Precast in Ground Boxes (Open Item- REI Still Outstanding)
a. Pedestrian Covers- Non Slip Cover

b, Crane Lift
Subtotak 5 213,946.70
Bond @ 2.85%: $ 4,813,080
Markup @ 12%: $ 26,251.26
Total: § 245,011.76

ed !

1. (60')  DEDUCT- Original Routing of Fower Teeder to Existing Building
a.  Based on Bid Time Labor Rates and Material Costs
b, NotEneased In Concrete at Bid Time as Not Considered Duct Bank

{,  Specification of Duct bank Not Desevibed at Bid Time
<PDeduct>: § 1200000

: . Puge L2
DME Zlecteicat Conshiucliow, B, - 12RL 30 Se, Oakdand, CA 44608 - (510}208-19067 - CA 6-10 387041
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6395 !
Joh # 21 62¢

Ticket # 10404814 i
Artor2020 .
NG A PN Lk 3786 PM
Zanker Road Landfill
705 Los Esteras Road
San .Jose CA %134

Camnpany i(JE1021 1()M[3ARI"JO (,ﬂf\L
DRILLING GO

Hatler.

POy Nuriber:

CDOD Number:

“Welgh Master In: GARLOS QUINONEZ
Welgh Master fut: CARL 08 QUINOREZ

Truck: 8220481
Operabion: 366 - (ZR1Y Clean Fill Dil Pile

L. WEET L L

.
T .
R T T S e N

P

Losation: Haywail

o Max T

- 4 s
L T e ey in =

73760 Lbs  14.600 lbs 8,160 Lbs
scale: NORTH2  Scale. ManWght

i ot By et Rt PR PRt

[Guantity “Hiaterial “Price |

4. 08 tn LLEA?\i FELLMDI‘F'?'T' ™ 'égs 00 -\-tn

Matenai “Balivery Tax 'Totai"'

i
i
|
i
I3
|

$236.64 \»CI.OO $0.00 8236 64

T

$236.64 $0.00 $0.00 $236.84

RO

EERA

Total Pald

Charge: %000

CoApproval
Signalure: olfle - 0__2.:1 ainm

gy Acceptance of Uila Recelpt tha customer centifies thene
aro o Hazanious of Desiynated Kratenals cordaiied within RN
s tomid 1s defined by the Gallfornla State Heallh B P




6395 o
Fobtl Bib0O0
— Tichet #: 10403026
/ g BIGIZ020
-3 A0 M O 3040 P T
Zanker Road Landfill '
708 Los Esteros Road
. San Jose CA, 95134

Gompany. LY - LOMBARDO CORE
DRILLING CO

Hatder: -
PO Numbet: .é
CDLOD Number: L

‘Weigh Master In: ALEJANDRO MARTINEZ : i?
Weigh Mastor Out. ALEJAMDRO MARTINEZ T

Truek: §2204R1 S
Oparatiore. 400 (ZR1) Concrete Plant
Locator Mewalk
I“é“raslsm i g ..-l

10,600 Lbs  14.600 Lbs 5,000 Lbs .
Scale NORTH2  Scafe: ManWght . “iélé
[Quantity Matenial — “Price | v

285t CONCRETE 11N 512,00\

[ Material ~ Dellvary Tax  Total |

$50.00 20.00 $0.00 $50.00

$50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $80.00

O g e e i

Total Paid

Cliange $0 ()0 : :

CGApproval . : ; " IIE
R

Signatre: {76 1 L7 €20 e

By Aceeptarice of this Receipt e customer cerlifies liwre
are no Hazardous or Destgnalud iaterdals contained witi
{his loadd as defined by he California State Heaith
Daparknent






























HARRIS BAY AREA, LLC.
CHANGE ORDER SUMNMARY

Chabot College - Biology Sciences B2100 Bldg AnneXx

4/14/2021

Change Order Cost Analysis Estimate Harris CO # 491803-29B
Material Total

Piping Material Cost -~ Attachment A (1) $0.00
Sheetmetal Material Cost ~ Attachment A (2) $1,134.14
Miscellaneous Cost - Attachment C $0.00
Consumables $113.41
Subtotal $1,247.55

+ 9,75% Sales Tax $121.64
Subtotal Material $1,369.18

Labor Summary - Attachment A Total Hours Hourly Rate
Plumber/WelderfFitter (Local # 342) $0.00 0.00 $136.32
Plurbing Foreman (Local # 342) $0.00 0.00 $148.00
Plumbing General Foreman (Local # 342) 30.00 0.00 $156.82
Sheetmetal Worker (Field) (Local #104) $8,653.44 64.00 $135.21
Shestmetal Foreman (Field) (Local # 104) $3,110.43 20.80 $149.54
Sheetmetal Gen Foreman (Field) {Local # 104) $0.00 0.00 $159.09
Plumbing/Pipefitter Shop $0.00 0.00 $136.08
Plumbing/Pipefitter Shop Foreman $0.00 0.00 $147.15
Sheetmetal Shop $2,568.99 19.00 $135.21
Shestmetal Shop Gen Foreman $615.03 3.80 $161.85
Shop Burden $912.00 19.00 $48.00
Laborer $0.00 0.00 $71.80
Harris Coordination $0.00 0.00 $155.00
State of Californta Wage Order #16 $481.66 3.53 $136.32
Cartage/Trucking $180.00 2.00 $90,00
Corona Virus Protocol Impact on Daily Production (16%) $1,882.22
Subtotal Labor $18,403.78
Other Direct Costs Total

[Tool/Equipment Rental - Attachment B $0.00
Reproduction Costs $0.00
Standard Additional Covid-19 PPE $254.51
Subtotal $254.51

+ 0.75% Sales Tax $0.00
Subtotal Other Direct Costs $254.61
Total (Material, Labor, Other) $20,027.47

+ 12% Mark-Up $2,403.30
Subtotal $22,430.77
Subcontractor Costs

+ Subcontractor's Cost $1,800.00

+ Subcontractor 5% Markup $90.00
Subtotal $24,320.77

+ (.8% Bond $194.57
Total $24,515.33

?hr’s Change Order does not Include any amounts for ¢
consequential cost impacls and/or impact costs due fo the cumulative effect of this chenge order
with other changes or for any other reesons. ldentified costs, and compornents

thareof, are estimates and may not represent actual costs.,
Harrls reservas our rights fo assess / evaluale cumulative Impact of this change.

hanges In the work sequence, delays, distiplions,




Attachment A(2) - Sheetmetal Material/Labor Breakdown
Harrls CO # 491803-298

30
100
40
12
120
70
4
8

1"

5M16"

Jescriptio)
Layout of drip pan assemblies (Foreman @ 8 hrs) (See Summary)
x 10' ong Galv, Duct Strap 22ga. (1/4" hole punch}) $ 4347 3.00
Hitfl x-u 18 p8 TH Concrete shot pins w/ plastic & metal washer $ 54.95
Hitti tek screws with Rubber Washer $ 021 % 8.40
Grey Sllka Flex $ 1036 $ 12432
Feet of 18ga Center Room Drip Pan $ 507.00 § 507.00
Feet of 18ga Wall Mount Drip Pan $ 351.00 $ 351.00
18ga Center Room End Caps - Drip Pan $ 375 § 15.00
18ga Wall Mount End Caps - Drip Pan $ 375 $ 30.00
Shap Labor for fabrication of Drip Pan 16.00
Field Time - (2) Sheet Metal Worker @ 4 days 64.00
Foreman Oversignt {See Summary)

TOTAL ' $1,134.14 19.00 64.00


















Harris

Request for Information #146

Prepared by: Date: Project Name:
John Hohman July 15, 2020 491803 Chabot College
Project Manager

(650) 776-3903
jhohman@harriscompany.com

Subject: EU Condensate drain, pipe size, location, and routing

Description:

On the contract drawings there is not any drain piping shown for any of the EU units. No condensate
pipe is included in the model.

Mechanical schedule M-002 indicates there is to be plumbing piping for condensate removal for 2 units
EU-1A and EU-1B.

The schedule shows condensate pumps are included with all 7 EU units (EU-1A, EU-1B, EU-2, EU-3, EU-4,
EU-5, EU-6), and the units have connections for condensate drains.

Please confirm which EU units should have drain piping.

For each unit that requires drain piping we will need the following for each unit:
1. Pipe size for drain piping
2. Routing
3. Termination point of drain piping.

Please note the condensate pump supplied with alf the units is Sauermann Si-30-300 approved as part of
submittal 238126-145.5.

Answer:






|
;
:
|

Harris

Request for Information #146.1

Prepared by: Date: Project Name:
John Hohman July 24, 2020 491803 Chabot College
Project Manager

(650) 776-3903
jhohman@harriscompany.com

Subject: EU Condensate Drain Routing

Description:

The response to RFI 504 (Harris #146) directed Hatris to terminate all EU condensate lines to a single mop
sink on each floor. Due to structural beams, and similar obstacles, the mop sink termination location will not
work for all the EU units. The routing in RFI 504 will require the condensate pipe to drop below the ceiling.

Please note the EU units are not shown in the correct locations on the RFI response, they were moved per the
following RFIs:

EU-1A & EU-1B per RFI 199.1 (location approved in shop drawing submittal #230500-221-001)
EU-2, EU-3 & EU-6 moved per RFI 430 / RFT 430.1
EU-4 & EU-5 moved per RFT 457 / RFT1 457.1

Please see attached mark up of RFI 504 response showing the correct EU locations (orange) and possible
condensate drain route and termination locations {green).

Please confirm the alternate termination points for the condensate drains are acceptable.

Please confirm drip pan under EU-6 in electrical room should extend under condensate drain.

Answer:












Harris

Request for Information #146.2

Prepared by: Date: Project Name:
John Hohman August 19, 2020 491803 Chabot College
Project Manager

(650) 776-3903
jhohman{@harriscompany.com

Subject; EU Condensate Drain Pan Installation

Description:
The response to RFT 504.1 (Harris #146.1) directed Harris to provide condensate drain pan for ALL
condensate piping.

The response did not specify how the drain pan should be installed.
Will a V hanger with sheet metal angle be acceptable?

Or will a drip pan tray, separately supported from the condensate piping supports be required.

Answer:









Harris

Request for Information #146.3

Prepared by: Date: Project Name:
John Hohman September 24, 2020 491803 Chabot College
Project Manager

(650) 776-3503
jhohman(@harriscompany.com

Subject: EU condensate drain drip pan detail

Description:

RFEI 504.2 requires the condensate drain to have a drip pan that is independently supported. The
details for the required drip pan were not included in the RFI response.

Please see the attached design for a drip pan and confirm it is acceptable.
If Harris detail or any portion not acceptable details will need to be provided in RFI response.

Answer:


















W. A. THOMAS CO., INC

2356 Pacheco Blvd
Martinez, CA 94553

Blological Sciences B2100 Building Annex
Chabot College

25555 Hesperian Bivd., Hayward CA 94545

Telephone (325) 228-9600
FAX (925) 228-6932

WATCO Job No, 518

CHANGE ESTIMATE No. 17243.2 9/28/2021
Revision 2
Malerial /.
ftlem Hrs | Eguip, Labor | Subcontractor Total
Change Description:
Furnish and Install one Scap Dispenser for review
per RFI# 516.3 response / direction
Breakdown of Estimated Subcontractor Costs:
Murphy Specialties PCO# 01 dated 8/17/2020,
. $226 $226
Mock up #01, spigot too short.
WATCO Purchase another new soap dispenser
97 96 193
for Mock up #02. ¥ $ §
WATCO Purchase 11 new soap dispensers, turn
e s . $501 $0 $501
over specified to District. Material only
$0 $0
Quatifications: Price for iterized work_only listed on subcontractor 0 0
quotation. Overtime excluded. Any extra work not noted or $ §
unforseen conditions will be priced separately.
$0 $0
W. A. Thomas Ceg,, Inc. Work
0 $0 $0 $0
0 $0 $0 $0
0 $0 $0 $0
0 $0 $0 $0
$0 50 $0
Subtotal $598 $96 $226 $920
Tax 10% $60
15% on WATCO work $104
5% oh Subcontractor Bare Costs ($206) $10
1% Bond (GC ) project allowance exceeded $11
Total Lump Sum $1,105 |

Additional Time:

This quotation is based solely on the direct cost elements involved for the change noted and
does not include any evaluation of the impact or the subject change upon the contract tims or
any costs refated thereto. This quotation is only for the work described herein.












LAVATORY-MOUNTED
SOAP DISPENSER
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MATERIALS:

Piston, Spout, and Top Cover — Type-304 stainless steel with bright polished finish.

Cover Spacer — Rigid, impact-resistant polyester,

Escntcheon — Chrome-plated, high-impact-resistant ABS with bright polished finish, Concealed locking mechanism,
Body and Shank ~ Hiph-impact-resistant plastic, '

Valve — ABS cylinder. Stainless steel sprilng. U-packing seal and duckbitls,

Contatner — Transhucent, shatter-resistant polyethylene, Capacity: 3441 oz (1.0-L).

OPERATION:

Press piston down to dispense commercially marketed all purpose hand soaps. Vandal-vesistant spout can rotate 360° without damage
to unit, Escutcheon locks to body with concealed locking mechanism that is opened with special key provided. To fll from top, ustocl
cover and remove piston, spout, and supply-tube assembly, Unit may also be filled by rentoving container from below lavatory

: Designer's Note: Bobrick liquid soap dispensers are designed to dispense commercially marlceted all purpose hand soaps including

| Fquid and lotion soaps, synthetic detergents, and antibacterial soaps containing PCMX and/or Triclosan.

: INSTALLATION:

| Unit is designed for installation in 1 (25mmy) diameter hole in porcelain-enameled steel, castiron or vitreous-china lavatories, as

well as in countertops adjacent 1o lavatories. Unit may be mounted in unused faucet hole or through special hole requisiioned when
lavatory is ordered from manufacturer (specify puniching location), Shank accommodates maximum 4¢ (100mm) motnting thickness
and can be cut in the field. Clearance requived for containey diameter Is 3-3/8" (85mm).

SPECIFICATION:

Lavatory-mounted soap dispenser shall dispense conmmercially marketed all purpose hand soaps. Piston and spout assembly shalf be
Lype-304 stainless steef with bright polished Anish, Spout shall rotate 360° without damage to valve mechanism. Escutcheon shall locle
to body with concealed locking mechanism that is opened with special key provided. Piston, spout, and supply-tube assembly shall he
reinovable from top for filling and maintenance. Valve shall be equipped with plastic cylinder, stainless steel spring, U-packing seal, and
duckbills. Shanlt shall accomniodate mounting thicknesses up to 4" (100mm). Translucent, shatter-resistant polyethylene container
shall have a capacity of 3411 oz (1.0-1),

Lavatory-Mounted Soap Dispenser shall be Model B-8226 of Bobxick Washroom Equipment, Inc., Clifton Parl, New
Yorl; Janckson, Tennessee; Los Angeles, California; Bobvick Washroom Equipment Company, Scarborough, Ontario;
Bobrick Washroom Equipment Pty, Lid,, Australia; and Bobrick Washroom Equipment Limited, United Iingdom.

The llustrafions and dascriptions herein ara applicabls to production as of he dete of this Tachnical Data Sheet. Revised 4/27/11nas0 Printed in U.S.A.
The manufaclurer tesarves the right fo, and does from $ime to tme, make changes and improvaments in deslgns and dimanslons, © 2011 by Bobrick Washroom Equipment, Inc.



LAVATORY-MOUNTED
SOAP DISPENSER B-8221
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MATERIALS:

Piston, Spout, and Top Cover — Type-304 stainless steel with bright polished finish.

Cover Spacer — Rigid, lmpactresistant polyester.

Escutcheon — Chrome-plated, high-dimpact-resistant ABS with bright polished finish. Concealed locking mechanism,
Body and Shank — Highimpact-resistant plastic,

Valve — ABS cylinder. Stainless steel spring, U-packing seal and duckbills.

Container — Translucent, shatter-resistant polyethylene. Capacity: 201 oz (0.61).

OPERATION:

Press piston down fo dispense commercially marketed all purpose hand soaps. Vandal-resistant spout can rotate 360° without damage
to unit. Escutcheon Jocks to body with concealed locking mechanism that is opened with special key provided, To fill from tep, unloek
cover and remove piston, spout, and supply-tube assembly. Unit may also be Alled by removing container from below lavatory,

Designer’s Nete: Bobrick Hquid soap dispensers are designed to dispense commercially marketed all purpose hand soaps including
liquid and lotion soaps, synthetic detergents, non-odine based soaps and do not use alcoho! based sanitisers.

INSTALLATION:

Unit is designed for instatfation in 1" (25mm} diameter hole In porcelain-enameled steel, cast-iron or vitreous-china lavatories, as well as
In countertops adjacent to lavatories, Unit may be mounted in unused faucet hole or through special hole requisitioned when [avatory
Is ordered from manufacturer (specify punching location). Shank accommodates maximum 1"* (25mm) mounting thickness and can be
cut in the field. Clearance required for container diameter is 3-6/16% (85mm).

SPECIFICATION:

Lavatory-mounted soap diepenser shall dispense commercially marketed all purpose hand scaps. Piston and spout assembly shatl be
Type-304 stainless steel with bright polished finish. Escutcheon shall lock to body with concealed locking mechanism that is opened
only with special key provided. Spout shall rotate 360° without damage to valve mechanism. Piston, spout, and supply-tube assembly
shall be removable from top for filling and maintenance. Valve shall be equipped with plastic cylinder, stainless steel spring, U-packing
seal, and duckbills. Shank shall accommodate mounting thicknesses up to 1¥ (25mm). Translucent, shatter-resistant polyethylene
contalner shall have a capacity of 20 oz (0.6-1).

Lavatory-Mounted Soap Dispenger shall he Model B-822186 of Bobrick Washreom Equipment, Ing,, Clifion Park, New
Yorlg; Jackson, Tennessee; Los Angeles, California; Bobrick Washroom Equipment Company, Scarborough, Ontario;
Bobrick Washroom Equipment Pty, Ltd., Australia; and Bobrick Washroom Equipment Limited, United Kingdom,

Tha Alusirations and desciiptions hevein are applicable ta production as of he date of lals Technlcal Dala Sheet, Revized 1/22/{pR2.w Peinted In U.S.A.
Tha manulaclurar roservas the right to, and does from fime to time, make changes and mprovoments In daslgns and dimensiens, © 2018 by Bobrick Washroom Equipment, tho,



W. A. THOMAS CO,, INC

2356 Pacheco Bivd
Martinez, CA 945563

Biological Sciences B2100 Building Annex
Chabot College

25555 Hesperian Blvd., Hayward CA 94545

Telephone (925) 228-9600
FAX (925) 228-6932

WATCO Job No. 518

CHANGE ESTIMATE No. 17262.1 9/22/2021
Revised
Malerial /-
ftem Hrs | Equip. Labor |Subcontractor Total
GChange Description:
Furnish and Installed revised siteowrk concrete
per Bulletin #4.1
Breakdown of Estimated Subcontractor Costs:
$0 $0
Bradley Concrete COR# 10R2 dated 2/8/2021 $6,068 $6,068
$0
$0 $0
Qualifications: Price for itemized work only listed on subcontractor
guotation, Overtime excluded. Any extra work not noted or $0 $0
unforseen conditions will be priced separaisly.
$0 $0
W. A, Thomas Co., Inc. Work
$0 30 $0
30 $0 30
$0 $0 $0
Subtotal $0 30 $6,068 $6,068
Tax 10% $0
15% on WATCO work $0
5% on Subconlraclor Gosts ($5418) $271
1% Bond (GC } $63

| Total Lump Sum

$6,402 I

Additional Time. One Day per Bradley Concrete E-mail dated 7/21/21

This quotation is based solely on the direct cost elements involved for the change noted and
does not include any evaluation of the impact or the subject change upon the contract time or
any costs related thereto. This quotation is only for the work desctibed herein.
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B Bulletin 004.1
=D

Capyright © 2016

Page 1 0f2 Date « January 14, 2020
Project No. « 2015-30004-000
Client Project No. «

Project + Chabot Collage- B2100 Biological Sciences Building

THIS IS A REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION OF QUOTATION
AND NOT AN ORDER FOR THE WORK

« This Bulletin is issued after Gontract Award to obtain a quotation for proposed change(s) in the Work.

» Do not proceed with the work described herein until receipt of written authorization from the Owner.

« Unless otherwise stated in the Agreement ar Contract, within fourteen (14} calendar days of date of Bulletin issue,
submit a completed and signed Bulletin and three (3) copies of fully itemized quotation for Owner's review showing the
cost and time adjustments necessary to execute the proposed change(s).

« When submitting complete itemized quotation, break down quotation according to "ITEMS" listed. Each "ITEM"
amount shall be complete and shall include all costs for labor, materials, taxes, supervision, overhead, profit, etc.

+ Unless otherwise indicated, the work described herein shall comply with, and be in conformance with the Contract
Documents. Include incidental work required to properly complete this work, whether stated herein or not.

« Upon approval by the Owner, payments will be made in accordance with methods described in the Agreement or
Contract Documents. ’

DOCUMENTS ISSUED

Drawings »  Sheets C-200, C-400, [-102, L-201, L-501, L-601 {ail dated 1/13/20)
Supplemental Drawings s nfa
Project Manual Sections + nfa
Miscellaneous ltems « n/a

ITEM DESCRIPTIONS

ITEM 1 — Irrigation Line and Valve Coordination Revisions Add / Deduct §
ITEM 2 ~ Wallkway relocation and assoclated plantings and agrading revistons Add / Deduct $
ITEM 3 — Planting and Grading Revisions to West planter over Building Footings Add / Deduct $
ITEM 4 — LV Trench plan revisions to more accurately represent as-built location Add / Deduct §

Bulletin Quotation Grand Total: Add / Deduct $

CRHIY
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Copyright © 2416

DPage 2 of 2 Date « January 14, 2020
Project No. « 2015-30004-000
Client Project No. «

BULLETIN AGREEMENT

+ This Bulletin quotation is not valid until signed by the Contractor.

« Signature of the Contractor indicates agreement herewith, including any adjustment in the Contract Sum or the
Contract Time.

+ This quotation is guaranteed for a period of not less than 60 days from the date of signing below, and if authorized to
proceed within that peried, the Contractor agrees to complete the Work covered by this Bulletin at the amounts shown
thersin,

Agreed To:

| Name of Contractor

Signature of person authorized to sign contracts for Contractor

| Title of person signing

Signed this day of , 20
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W. A. THOMAS CO., INC

2356 Pacheco Blvd Telephone (925) 228-8600
Wartinez, CA 94563 FAX (925) 228-6632

Biological Sciences B2100 Building Annex
Chabot College WATCO Job No. 618

26555 Hesperian Blvd,, Hayward CA 94545

CHANGE ESTIMATE No. 17266 3/15/2021
Material / |

ftem Hrs | Equip. Labor | Subcontractor Total
Change Description:
Paint an additional 178 LF of curb "Red" as
directed by District CM
Breakdown of Estimated Subcontractor Costs:

$0 $0
Tri-Valley Striping Invoice dated 2/28/2021 $365 $385

$0
$0 $0

Qualifications: Price for itemized work only listed on subcontracior

quotation._Overtime excluded. Any extra work not noted or $0 $0
unforseen conditions will be priced separately.
$0 $0
W. A. Thomas Co., inc. Work $0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
Subtolal 50 $0 5365 $365
Tax 10% $0
16% on WATCO work $0
5% on Subcontractor Costs ($318) $16
1% Bond {GC ) 34
[ Total Lump Sum $385 |

Additional Time:

This quotation is based solely on the direct cost efements involved for the change noted and
does not include any evaluation of the impact or the subject change upon the contract time or
any costs related thereto. This quotation is only for the work described hetein.










W. A. THOMAS CO., INC

2356 Pacheco Blvd Telephaone (925} 228-0600
Martinez, GA 94553 FAX (925) 226-6932
Biological Sciences B2100 Buiiding Annex
Chabot College WATCO Job No. 518
25555 Hesperlan Bivd., Hayward CA 94545
CHANGE ESTIMATE No. 17272.1 6/2/2021
Revised
Material /.
item Hrs | Eaguip. Labor | Subconiractor Total

Change Desgcription:

Furnish and install added roof walk pads per M&O
and CM Direction Email of 3/12/21

Breakdown of Estimated Subcontractor Costs:

$0 $0
Courtney Waterproofing & Roofing proposal dated
3/23/2021 $2,422 $2,422
$0
$0 $0

Qualifications: Prige for temized work onty listed on subcontractor
guotation, Qvertime excluded. Any exlra work not noted or $0 $0
urforseen conditlons will be priced separately.

. $0 50
W. A. Thomas Co., inc. Work $0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
Sublotal 30 $0 $2,422 $2,422
Tax 10% $0
15% on WATCO work $0
5% on Stbcontractor Costs {$2162) $108
1% Bond (GC ) $25

Total Lump Sum . $2,555 |

Additional Time: None ]

This quotation is based solely on the direct cost elements involved for the change noted and
does not include any evaluation of the impact or the subject change upon the contract time or
any costs related thereto. This quotation is only for the work described herein.
















W. A. THOMAS CO,, INC

2358 Pacheco Blvd
Martinez, CA 94553

Biologicat Sciences B2100 Building Annex
Chabot College

25555 Hesperian Bivd., Hayward CA 94545

Telephone (925) 228-9600
FAX {925) 228-6932

WATCO Joh No. 518

CHANGE ESTIMATE No. 17285 5/14/2021
Material /
ffem Hrs | Equip. Labor | Subcontractor Total
Change Description:
Provide lLeak Testing of Drip Pans per [R# 833
Breakdown of Estimated Subcontractor Costs;
$0 $0
Harris Bay Area proposal dated 5/12/21 $1,725 $1,725
30
$0 $0
Qualifications: Price for itemized work only listed on subcontractor
guotation, Overtime excluded. Any extra work not noted or $0 $0
unforseen conditions will be priced separately,
$0 $0
W, A. Thomas Co., Inc. Work 30 $0
50 30 $0
30 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
| Subtotal 30 $0 31,725 $1,725
Tax 10% 30
15% on WATCO work $0
5% on Subcontractor Costs ($1528) 376
1% Bond {GC ) $18
| Total Lump Sum $1.819

Additional Time:

This quotation is based solely on the direct cost elements involved for the change noted and
doss not include any evaluation of the impact or the subject change upon the contract time or
any costs refated thereto. This quotation is only for the work described herein.







HARRIS BAY AREA, LLC.
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Chabot College - Biology Sciences B2100 Bldg Annex

5M12/2021

Change Order Cost Analysls Estimate Harris CO # 491803-34
Material Total

[Piping Material Cost - Attachment A (1) $0.00
Sheetmetal Material Cost - Attachment A (2) $25.00
Miscellaneous Cost - Attachment C $0.00
Consumables $0.00
Subtotal $25.00

+ 9.75% Sales Tax $2.44
Subtotal Materlal $27.44

Labor Summary - Attachment A Total Hours Hourly Rate
Plumber/Welder/Fitter {Local # 342) $0.00 0.00 $1386.32
Plumbing Foreman {Local # 342) $0.00 0.00 $148.00
Plumbing General Foreman {Local # 342) $0.00 0.00 $156.89
Sheetmetal Worker (Field) (Local #104) $0.00 0.00 $135.21
Sheetmetal Foreman (Field) {Local # 104) $0.00 0.00 $149.54
Sheetmetal Gen Foreman (Field) {Local # 104) $1,272.72 8.00 $169.09
Plumbing/Pipefitter Shop $0.00 0.00 $135.08
Plumbing/Pipefitter Shop Foreman $0.00 0.00 $147.15
Sheetmetal Shop $0.00 0.00 $135.21
Shestmetal Shop Gen Foreman $0.00 0.00 $161.85
Shop Burden $0.00 0.00 $48.00
Lakorer $0.00 0.00 $71.80
Harris Coordination $0.00 0.00 $155.00
State of California Wage Order #1868 $0.00 0.00 $136.32
Cartage/Trucking $0.00 0.00 $50.00
Corona Virus Protocol Impact on Daily Production (16%) $203.64
Subtotal Labor $1,476.36
Other Direct Costs Total

FoollEquipment Rental - Atachment B $0.00
Reproduction Costs $0.00
Standard Additional Covid-19 PPE $24.01
Subtotal $24.01

+ 9,75% Sales Tax $0.00
Subtotal Other Direct Costs $24.01
Total (Material, Labot, Other} $1,527.80

+ 12% Mark-Up $183.34
Subtotal $1,711.14
Subcontractor Costs

+ Subcontractor's Cost “

+ Subcontractor 5% Markup $0.00
Subtotal $1,711.14

+ 0.8% Bond $13.69
Total $1,724.83

This Change Order does not include any amouits for ¢
consequential cost Impacts and/or impact costs due to the cumulative effect of ihis change order
with other changes or for any other reasons. fdentifled costs, and components

thereof, are estimates and may not represent actual costs.
Harris reserves our rights fo assess / evaluate cumulative impact of this change.

hanges in the work sequance, defays, disriptions,



Attachment A(2) - Sheetmetal Matertal/l.abor Breakdown
Harris CO # 491803-34

Sheet Metal Gen Foreman @ 8 hours 8.0

Testing Materials Lot $ 25.00

TOTAL $ 25.00 0.00 8.00





















Harris

Request for Information #146

Prepared by: Date: Project Name:
John Hohman July 15, 2020 491803 Chabot College
Project Manager

(650) 776-3903
jhohman@harriscompany.com

Subject: EU Condensate drain, pipe size, location, and routing

Description:

On the contract drawings there is not any drain piping shown for any of the EU units. No condensate
pipe is included in the model.

Mechanical schedule M-002 indicatés there is to be plumbing piping for condensate removal for 2 units
EU-1A and EU-1B.

The scheduie shows condensate pumps are included with all 7 EU units {EU-1A, EU-1B, EU-2, EU-3, EU-4,
EU-5, EU-6), and the units have connections for condensate drains.

Please confirm which EU units should have drain piping.

For each unit that requires drain piping we will need the following for each unit:

1. Pipe size for drain piping
2. Routing
3.

Termination point of drain piping.

Please note the condensate pump supplied with all the units is Sauermann $i-30-300 approved as part of
submittal 238126-145.5.

Answer:






Harris

Request for Information #146.1

Prepared by: Date: Project Name:
John Hohman July 24, 2020 491803 Chabot College
Project Manager

(650) 776-3903
jhohman@harriscompany.com

Subject: EU Condensate Drain Routing

Description:

The response to RFT 504 (Harris #146) directed Harris to terminate all EU condensate lines to a single mop
sink on each floor. Due to structural beams, and similar obstacles, the mop sink termination location will not
work for all the EU units. The routing in RFI 504 will require the condensate pipe to drop below the ceiling.

Please note the EU units are not shown in the cotrect locations on the RFI response, they were moved per the
following RF1s:

EU-1A & EU-1B per RFI 199.1 (location approved in shop drawing submittal #230500-221-001)
EU-2, EU-3 & EU-6 moved per RFI 430 / RFI 430.1
EU-4 & EU-5 moved per RF1 457 / RF1457.1

Please see attached mark up of RF1 504 response showing the correct EU locations (orange) and possible
condensate drain route and termination locations (green).

Please confirm the alternate termination points for the condensate drains are acceptable.

Please confirm drip pan under EU-6 in electrical room should extend under condensate drain.

Answer:












Harris

Request for Information #146.2

Prepared by: Date: Project Name:
John Hohman August 19, 2020 491803 Chabot College
Project Manager

(650) 776-3903
jhohman@harriscompany.com

Subject: EU Condensate Drain Pan Installation

Description:
The response to RFI 504.1 (Harris #146.1) directed Harris to provide condensate drain pan for ALL
condensate piping. :

The response did not specify how the drain pan should be installed.
Will a V hanger with sheet metal angle be acceptable?

Or will a drip pan tray, separately supported from the condensate piping supports be required.

Answer:



W. A. THOMAS CO.,, INC

2356 Pacheco Blvd Talaphcne {925) 228-9600
Mariinez, CA 94553 FAX (925) 228-6932
Biological Sciences B2100 Building Annex
Chabot College WATCO Job No. 518
25555 Hesperian Blvd., Hayward CA 94545
CHANGE ESTIMATE No. 17287.1 9/10/2021
Revised
Material /
ltem Hrs | Equip. | Labor |Subcontractor Total

Change Descripfion:

Cost to furnish and install new GFCI Receptacie in
Elevator Room per RFi# 554 response

Breakdown of Estimated Subcontractor Costs:

$0 $0

BME Electric proposal dated 5/19/2021 $1,616 $1,616
$0
$0 $0

Qualifications; Price for flemized work only listed on subcontractor
quotation, Overtime excluded. Any extra work not noted or $0 $0

unforseen conditions will be priced separately.

_ $0 $0
W, A, Thomas Co., inc. Work $0 $0
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
30 30
Sublotal $0 30 $1,618 $1,618
Tax 10% $0
15% on WATCO work . $0
5% on Subcontractor Costs ($1404) $70
1% Bond (GC ) $17
| Total Lump Sum $1,703

Additional Time: One Day
This quotation is based solely on the direct cost elements involved for the change noted and

does not include any evaluation of the impact or the subject change upon the contract time or
any costs related thereto. This quotation Is only for the work described herein.






Job 1D: 5-19-21
Project: Chabot RFI 554 Cost
Bid Summary Report
vendor; TARGET Labor Level: NECA 1 i9 May 2021 12:06:34

Tax Rate status: Default

Bid Name: Base Bid

Bid Template: BASIC (EXPANDED O&P)

Drawing | Phase ‘ Quote $i Material $i Equip $i SubCon $i Labor Hrs
DEVICES 0.00 165.60 0.00 0.00 9,17
i Sheet Totals: 0,00 165.60 0.00 0,00 9.17
_ ' Tax: 0.00 15.32 0.00 0.00
Bid Notes: Sub Total (Quo/Mat/Equip/Sub): 165.60
TAX RATES Sales Tax: 15.32
Material: 9,2500% Sub Total: 180.92 180.92
Quote: 9.2500% Direct Labor $: 1,223.31
Labor: 0.0000% Indiract Labor $: 0.00
Equipment: 0.0000% Labor Escalation: 0.00
Subcontrack: 0.0000% Labor Tax: 0.00
Job: 0.0000% Direct Job Costs (0.00%): 0.00
MISCELLANEOUS
Avg. Lbr. Rate {Cost}: 133.45 Prime Cost: 1,404.23
Avg. Lbr. Rate (Bid}): 133.45 Overhead (Avg. 0.00%}: .00
Total Square Feet: 1.00 Net Cost: 1,404.23
Cost Per Sq. Ft.: 1,404.23
Labor $ Per Sq. Ft.: 1,223,31 Profit {Avg. 0.00%): .00
Labor Hrs Per Sq. Fk.§ 917 Job Tax: (.00
Quantity of Units: 1.00 Boand {0.0000%): .00
Cost Per Unit: 1,404,23 Lump Sum: 0.00
Calc, Adjustment; 0.00% Selling Price: 1,404.23

B4E Cleckrical Construction, Inc,

£281 30th St

Gakland, CA 1603

Pitasuee: H10-208- 1967
Wetr bmeconstruciion com

<OngeL Hofliars Sysleniv:

Page 1 of 4



Bid Summary Sheet: Chabot RFI 554 Cost 15 May 2021 12:06PM

LABOR ADJUST
ESTIMATED HOURS ELECTRICAL MAC;!FNE TOW VOLTAGE|  Lahor Class A]  Labar Class 5 Tabor Cizss 6] Labor Class /] Laber Class Bl Lahor Ciess 9] Labor Class 10
OPERATOR
REGULAR 9.17 - - = - = = - - -
OVERTIME = - - - - = - - - -
SHIFT-2 - - - - - - - - - --
SHIFT-3 - - - - - - . - - -
DOUBLE TIME - - - - - - - - - -
ESTIMATED HOURS: 9,17 - - - - - - - - -
LOSS LBR ADJ: - -- = - - - - - - -
CALCULATED HRS
REGULAR 9.17 - - - - = - - = -
OVERTIME - - - - -- = - - - -
SHIFT-2 - - - . - - - - o~ -
SHIFT-3 - -- - - .- - - - - -
DOUBLE TIME - - - - - - ~ -- -- -
TOTAL ADJ LABOR: 9,17 - - - - - - a - -
[TOTAL ADJUSTED LABOR HOURS: 9.17
DIRECT LABOR |
Labor Class Job Description Labor Type Crew Rate Man Hours Extension
ELECTRICAL FOREMEN {WORKING} REGULAR 1 $133,45 9.17 $1,223.31
[AVERAGE DIRECT LABOR RATE: $133.45| [TOTAL DIRECT LABOR: $1,223.31 |
INDIRECT LABOR
| Labor Dascription Hours Rate Ext $
[TOTAL INDIRECT LABOR: $0.00 |
|
|
| DIRECT LABOR TOTAL: 1,223.31
;~ INDIRECT LABOR TOTAL: 0.00
1 LABOR ESCALATION: 0.00
| LABOR $ ADJUSTMENT: 0.00
% LABOR TAX: 0.00
E LABOR TOTAL: $1,223.31
MATERIAL: 165.60
MATERIAL ESCALATION: 0.00
MATERIAL ADJUSTMENT: 0.00
MATERIAL TAX: 15.32
MATERIAL TOTAL: £180.92
QUOTES
Companept Vendor Amount
QUOTED MATERIAL: 0.00
ADIJUSTMENT: 0.00
QUOTE TAX: 0.00
QUOTED MATERTAL TOTAL: $0.00
; BME Flectrical Conatruction, Ine. 1281 30%h St Phnse: 510-20R-1367
? Qakland, CA 94608 Wein bmieconstruschion. covm

Page 2 of 4
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Bid Summary Sheet: Chabot RFI 554 Cost

19 May 2021 12:06PM

SUBCONTRACTS
Component Vendor Amount
SUBCONTRACTS: 0.00
ADJUSTMENT: 0.00
SUBCONTRACT TAX: 0,00
SUBCONTRACTS TOTAL: $0.00
EQUIPMENT
Component Vendor Amount
EQUIPMENT: D.00
ADJUSTMENT: Q.00
EGUIPMENT TAX: 0.00
EQUIPMENT TOTAL: $0.00
DIRECT JOB COSTS
pescription Dollars)
TOTAL DIRECT JOB COSTS: $0.00
10B COST w/NO OVERHEAD: $1,404.23
OVERHEAD
MATERIAL OVERHEAD:(0% markup)} 0.00
QUOTES OVERHEAD:{0% markup) 0.00
LABOR OVERHEAD:{0% markup} 0,00
SUBCONTRACTS OVERHEAD:{0% markup) 0.00
EQUIPMENT OVERHEAD: (0% markup} 0.00
DIC OVERHEAD:{0% markup} 0,00
TOTAL OVERHEAD: $0,00
JOB COST w/OVERHEAD: %$1,404.23
A M

PROFIT

MATERIAL PROFIT:{0% markup) 0.00
QUOTES PROFIT:(0% markup} 0.00
LABOR PROFIT:{0% markup) 0,00
SUBLONTRACTS PROFIT: (0% markup) 0.00
EQUIPMENT PROFIT:{0% markup) 0.00
DIC PROFIT:{0% markup) 0.00
TOTAL PROFIT: $0.00J
MISCELLANEOUS
10B TAX: 0.00
BOND: 0.00
MISCELLANEOUS TOTAL: 0.00

OME Cleckrical Construction, fRc.

1281 30th 5t
Oakland, CA 940608

Phone: 710-208-1867
Weh bmeconstruction.com

Corelsl HMivanre Systans
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Bid Summary Sheet: Chabot RFI 554 Cost

19 May 2021 12:06PM

LUMP SUM

LUMP SUM 1; 0.00

LUMP SUM 2: 0.00

LUMP SUM 3: 0.00

LUMP SUM 4; 0.00
LUMP SUM TOTAL: 0.00 ]
BID TOTAL: $1,404.23

BrE Flectrical Construction, Ing,

1261 30th St
Cakland, CA

PRI

Phona: 510-206-1967
Wab: bmeconstruscticty, oo

Canist Softeracs Jyitimg

Page d of 4
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W. A. THOMAS CO,, INC

2356 Pacheco Bivd
Marlinez, CA 94553

Biological Sciences B2100 Building Annex
Chahot College

25555 Hesperian Bivd., Hayward CA 94545

Telephone (925) 228-8600
FAX (925) 228-6032

WATCO Joh No, 518

CHANGE ESTIMATE No. 17288 6/29/2021
Material /.
item Hrs | Equip, | Labor |Subconiractor Total
Change Description:
Provide Pump Enclosures per RFIH# 559 response
Breakdown of Estimated Subcontractor Costs:
$0 $0
Hartis Bay Area proposal dated 6/22/21 $2,423 $2,423
$0
$0 $0
Qualifications; Price for itemized work only listed on subcontractor
quotation, Overtime excluded. Any extra work not noted or 50 $0
unforseen conditions will be priced separately.
$0 $0
W. A. Thomas Co.. Inc. Work $0 50
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
Suhtotal $0 30 $2,423 $2,423
Tax 10% $0
15% on WATCO work $0
5% on Subcontractor Costs ($2104 $105
1% Bond {GC ) R $25
) ) Total Lump Sum $2,553
Additional Tiine: .

This quotation is based solely on the direct cost elements involved for the change roted and
does not include any evaluation of the impact or the subject change upon the contract time or
any costs relatad thereto. This guotation is only for the work described herein.







HARRIS BAY AREA, LLC.

CHANGE ESTIMATE SUMMARY
Chabot College - Biology Sciences B2100 Bldg Annex

612212021

Change Order Cost Analysis Estimate Harris CE # 491803-37
Material Total

Piping Material Cost - Aftachment A (1} ~ $220.00
Sheetmetal Material Cost - Attachment A (2) $0.00
Miscellaneous Cost - Attachment C $0.00
Consumables $22.00
Subtotal $242.00

+ 9.75% Sales Tax $23.60
Subtotal Material $265.50

Labor Summary - Attachment A Total Hours Hourly Rate
Plumber/Welder/Fitier (Local # 342) $1,090.56 8.00 $136.32
Plumbing Foreman (Local # 342) $236.80 1.60 $148.00
Plumbing General Foreman (Local # 342) $0.00 0.00 $156.89
Sheetmetal Worker (Field} (Local #104) $0.00 0.00 $136.21
Shestmetal Foreman (Field) (Local # 104) $0.00 0.00 $149.54
Sheetmetal Gen Foreman (Field) (Local # 104) $0.00 0.00 $169.09
Plumbing/Pipefitter Shop $0.00 0.00 $135.08
Plumbing/Pipefitter Shop Foreman $0.00 0.00 $147.16
Sheetmetal Shop $0.00 0.00 $135.21
Sheetmetal Shop Gen Foreman $0.00 0.00 $161.85
Shop Burden $0.00 0.00 $48.00
Laborer $0.00 0.00 $71.80
Harris Cootrdination $0.00 0.00 $155.00
State of California Wage Order #18 $0.00 0.00 $136.32
Cartage/Trucking $270.00 3.00 $90.00
Corona Virus Protocol Impact on Daily Production (16%) $212.38
Subtotal Labor $1,809.74
Other Direct Costs Total

[ToollEquipment Rental - Attachment B $0.00
Reproduction Costs $0.00
Standard Additional Covid-18 PPE $28.81
Subtotal $28.81

+ 0.75% Sales Tax $0.00
Subtotal Other Direct Costs $28.81
Total (Material, Labor, Other) $2,7104.14

+ 12% Mark-Up $252.50
Subtotal $2,356.64
Subcontractor Costs

+ Subcontractor's Cost -

+ Subcontractor 5% Markup $0.00
Subtotal $2,356.64

+ 0.8% Bond $18.85

+2% Warranty $47.13
Total $2,422.63

This Change Order does nof include any amounts for ¢
consequential cost Impacts andfor impact costs due to the cumulalive effect of this change order
with other changes or for any other reasons. Identified costs, and components

thereof, are estimates and may not represent actual costs.
Harris reserves our rights to assess / evaluate cumulafive impact of this change.
Estimate is only valid for 30 days from dale of submission.

hanges Int the work sequence, delays, disruptions,




Attachment A{1) - Piping Material/Labor Breakdown
Harris CE # 491803-37

Desgrip

ECOCIRC COVER LARGE- ECOCIRG UV COVER
SMALL, FOR PUMP MODELS
2 35-130 & #40-200 ** $110.00 $ 220.00

Jouneyman @ B8 hours 8.00
Foreman Oversight {See Summary)

Subtotal $ - 8.00
Less: 15% Discount on Materials $ -

** Non-Discountables $ 220.00

TOTAL $ 220,00 8.00















Harris

Request for Information #155

Prepared by: Date: Project Name:
John Hohman May 24, 2021 491803 Chabot College
Project Manager

(650) 776-3903

jhohman@harriscompany.com

Subject: Mechanical Pumps P-2 & P-3 on roof

Description:
Harris has discovered some potential concerns regarding mechanical pumps P-2 & P-3 on the
penthouse roof.

Harris provided the model specified on the M-003 schedule with epoxy coated volutes to meet
the Marine Environment Construction note on the schedule.

Despite the epoxy coating for marine environments, these pumps are not recommended to be
installed in outdoor conditions for risk of damage from environmental conditions.

The supplying vendor has found an outdoor enclosure that could be suitable for these pumps to
operate in outdoor conditions. (See Attachment)

Please note P-1, which is the same model is located indoors in Custodial room 2164.
Please confirm that design intent is still to utilize these indoor rated pumps on the roof and if so,

confirm that the suggested enclosure could be a suitable solution. The current installation of
these pumps on the roof will likely impact equipment warranty.

Answer:









W. A. THOMAS CO,, INC

2356 Pacheco Bivd Telephone (925} 228-9600
Martinez, CA 24553 FAX (825) 228-6932

Biological Sciences B2100 Building Annex
Chabot College WATCO Job No. 518

25555 Hesperian Bivd., Hayward CA 94546

CHANGE ESTIMATE No, 17289 6/14/2021
Matetial /
ltem Hrs | Equip. | Labor Subcontractor Total
Change Description:
OT Cost to continue to polish second floor
concrete as part of slab curl remediation work -
CFD# 92 dated 5/27/2021
Breakdown of Estimated Subcontractor Costs.
$0 $0
BT Mancini Cost summary dated 5/26/2021 $906 $906
$0
$0 $0
Qualifications: Price for itemized work only listed on subcontractor
quotation. Overtime exciuded. Any extra work not noted or $0 $0
unforseen conditions will be priced separately.
$0 $0
W. A. Thomas Co,, inc. Work $0 $0
30 $0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
| Subtotal 30 30 $9206 $006
Tax 10% $0
15% on WATCO work 30
5% on Subcontraclor Costs ($809) $40
1% Bond (GC) $9
Total Lump Sum $955

Additional Time:

This quotation js based solely on the direct cost elements involved for the change noted and
does not include any evaluation of the impact or the subject change upon the contract time or
any costs refated thereto. This quotation is only for the work described herein.
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GENERAL CONDITIONS OF SALE

Definitlons - The word "Seller” as used herein maans B,T. Mancint Co., Inc. snd the word “Buyer" means the purchaser of materiat and services haraunder
from e Sellor.

Safety - Tho Seller will take reasonable caze to insura thal no unsafa conditions are created by the Seller's work, but assumes no Hability for injurles for which
the Seller would not othervrisa be responsitle, The Seller agrees to natify e Buyer upon discovety of any hozardous condition which is comeatable; howaver,
talluse 1o give such notice siwll not create any Rabiiity on the Seller’s part.

Detay - If the Seter’s work Is stopped or dataysd due 10 causes beyarkd the tonbrol of tha Buyor and not due 1o tha faull of the Buyer, the Buyer ghall not
be llable Lo the Seller far such stappage or delay, provided that if such stoppage ¢r detay continues for more than thirty (30} days the Sefer shall have the
option to terminate this contract and tha Seller shadt be entitied to recover from the Buyar that portien of the work performied by the Salter, Including reasonable
oveihaad and profit, in the avent the Saller's work Is stopped or delayed becalise of the improper performance, lack of planning, negligence, or other fault
of the Buyer and/or contractors undor Buyer's control, tho Seller shalt ba entitled 1o reimburserneiil of ail nctual cosls eured, plus 15% overhaad and 0%
profit and compansation far reasonable field ovehaad and home office ovarhead (calculated according te the Elchiaay formuia) expenses erising out of such
stoppage or delay, andt in addilion may, after such stoppage or delay has cottinued for mare than Whirty (30) days, fermineta this contract and exerclse all
fights and raimedias existing under the laws of the State of Calfornia. Stoppage or delay shall be presunied 1o be tha fault of the Buyer until shows olheiwise,
Intlemnificatian — The Seller agrees to hold kamilass the Buyer against claims or obligations arising out of acts or ontissions dune in whole by the Seller.
The Byer agress fo defend and hold the Seller harmioss agalnst any clalms and/or obligations arsing out of acts or omisslans of the Buyar anifor contragioss
under Buyer's comrol,

Attorneye® Foss - Inthe event sultfs brought by gither party to tivs contracl to enforce the tenne or Lo coflest imoney damages for breach thareof, the prevailing
pady shag be entitied 10 reasonable attomey's fees, expert of consulting foes, courl cosls, coste of invastigution, and other refated expenses incuied in
connection with such suit.

Brompl Performance - The Sefier shal make masonahta efforts to perform the wark promplly In accordance with tha tenins of this contracl, Lut shall no!
b fighle for clelay arising from strikes, lockouts, fire, earthquake, war, goverimental acls, Acts.af God, or ofher events bayond the conlrol of ihe Seller, whather
sifecling ihe production, loading, transportalion, delivery or ingtafiation of matertal or the performance of labor,

Transportation and Claims - Claims Ly the Buyer for shorlages or lor improper, defective of damaged material musi be made in writing specifying in delail
the nature aind extent of the shortage, defect or damage within five (5) days of delivery, accompaniad, in the case of clalm for shorlage or damage, by tha
origina! freight bill wilh a notation an the face thereot by local agent of ihe carrier as 1o the items nnd quantity short or damaged. Aisk of demzuge shall ba
on the Buyer when malarials are delivered to a common carrier FO.R. shupping poini. Tille 1o material lo ramain with Sefter until payment is made in fuj
Ly Buyer,

Limitation on Clalms ~ Any claim by the Buyer whinther for breach of contracl, propery ciamage, or personal injury based on toully materials or workmanship
must be mada in wiiting within ane (1) year of subsiantial completion of the wark, or such ciaim shall be deermed forever waived.

Profection and Secuity - The Buyer shall lake reasonable steps to protect materal, tools and equipment installed andfar stored at the job slfe from damage,
vandatism and heft, and shall provide, as appropriato, securly gunrds and secure storage arens. Damaped or stolan materials shall be tha responsibility
of the Buyer,

Assignment - The Buyer sl nal asslgn his rights under this contrct, in whole o in pad, withosa the written consent of the Seller,

Bankruptcy - I the ovent the Buyar is adjudicated bankrupt or lles a volunlary patition In bankruptcy, makes an assignment for the banefit of credilors or
applles for ar consents 1o the appeiiment of a tustes ol receiver over a subsiantial parl of the Buyer’s property, the Selfer shell hove the fight 1o lerminate
the contract and collect for all work perforined hereunder.

Payment — The Buyer shall pay the Seller accarding to tho following schodule:

{8} For materials deiivered {o the job, the coat of those materlals shall be patd by tha 10h of the month loliowlng delivery.

{b} For installation, 80% of the value of the work performed i any month shafl be poid by tho 10th of the followlng monti.

tc} Retention shall be paid wilhin thirty (30) days of the completion and acceplance of the Seller's work. The benefit of any reduction of the retention
uader the prime contract {for example, from 10% to B%) wiii be passad propartionally on ta the Salter,

{d) Buyer shall not moke any payment to Seller It the form of a johnl check, ar any other type of payment athar than payment solely i the name
of Seller, untess agreed to by the Seller Inwriting.

Any sums not paid when dua ghall bear a late charge at the rale of one and ohe hait percent (1¥2%) per manth, antual percant rate 18%, until pald
provided that i such rate of late charge is not parmitted by {aw, the highest lagal rate shall bo charged, In the avent paymentis not made s providad
herein, the Seller ahall have the right 1o withhold further material and tbor untll payment is made, or to terminate this contrast and raceive
damages, untll paid. If paymont is not made as provided herein, the Sefler may stop work and ultimately terminate tha contract upon five {5} days
written notice ta the Buyer,

Jah Canditions ~ Uniess olherwise stated hereln, he working swfaces and b conditions skl be In o satistactory stale ready 1o receiva the applicalion
of the Seller's matorials upon the Buyer's nolice to commenee work, Seller is enlitled 1o rely an Buyer's nolice to commence work ag representation that
Buyer hay carofully Inspected and approved the wark performad by others that iU is (o recelve, align, abulor simitnrly relata to the work of tha Seller,
Penallies and Backcharges — No backcharges, penalties, liquidated damages or other dethuctions agsinst the price set forlh herain may be claimed unkss
{he iteny involved has been (1) previausly authoriZed and specificatly approved In writing Ly the Seller, and (2) involced no later that thirty (30} days after
the cost is established. provided that in no avent wilf il be invoiced lass ihat live {5) days before fifing of tha Matice of Completion. Lack of complianca with
tha forgoing shall constitula a waiver of the charge, Soller shall have a reasonabile opportunily to cura arty claimed delpct.

Exfra Work ~ For any changes ta the scope of work as provided bierein, the Buyer will provide the Saller with approprlate written change order pior lo the
Saller proceeding, The Seifer will be patd for extea waork on the basis of actual direct costs, including taxes and Insurangs, plus 15%6 overhead and 10% profit
unloss othenwise provided for, Seiler [s not obligated to perform any changes to 1w scope of wark untit | receives a wiitlen change order fromt the Sefler
and the price for the exira work andV/or any time extansion required by the exlra work are agreed 1o by both partiss.

Bonds - Unless specillcally Included, the cost of any required surely bands shofl be paid for by tho Buyer.

Escalallon - The Sefiar’s price k based on completion of the Sellers porlion of tho wark by the schedufo as indicated n the contract documents or as othenvise
descabed hereln, tn the event the project is delayed, through no fault of the Selley the prices for matarlats and fabor shall be adjusted by the actual increases.
Contract and Cradit Acceptance — All contracls are subject to approval and acoeptance by authorlzed manageriel employees of the Seller, Acceptance
of tontracts and shipments and pedormante of waork heveunder, shall at all fimes be subject to the Seller's aredit approval, and the Seller rasarves the tight
to taquire full or parliat payment in advance if, in the Sellar's opinion, tha financial condition of the Buyor does not jostify continued perfonmance on the
terms specilied.

M?’larlal Approvak - Samples lurnished by the Safler, when approved by the Buyer or Architect, shalt be deemed Hie correct interpretation of the matesials
{o ba furnished,

inspection and Aceeptance - Upan completion, he Buyer shall prompily inspect the Seller's work and materials, Failure of the Buyer 10 glve approval of
raject the Seller's work and materials within ten (10) days sfter completion, staling in defad, reasons {or the rejection, if any, shall constilute completa and
final accaplance of S«lter's work ad malerials,

Lahor Rates and Working Conditlons - The contract prico is based on a normal working day at stralght time hourdy rales prévaillig (n the area whare tho
work is to bg done. If the Buyer requosts overlime work, {he piice shall be adiusted ascordingly to cover the resulting additlonal costs, including the actuel
Increase in wages, axes, instrance, overhead at 15% and profit at 10%. The contract price is furlher based onhe Sellar's iabor working full ima continuously
without Intercupton dring rogular working haurs until complolion of the wark and the Buyer shall pay all actuit ackditional expense incurred by tha Sellar for

* jcie Bime, oveértime, lraveling, and equipment set-up cceastoned by interruption within the Buyer's conliol, -

fnsurance snd tiability for Damage ~ The Seffer camies comprehensive general llabiity and workers' compensation Insurance and wil fursilsh proof
thereof upon request. Loss of damage fo matedals and work resulting from Acts of God, weather, fire, flood, windsiom, other trades or any ather risk not
caused hy the Seller, shalf be the Buyer's responsibifily, and the Buyer shail Indemnily and kokd the Seiter harmless from loss by reason theraof,

CONTRACTORS ARE REQUIAED BY LAW TO BE LIGENSED AND REGULATED BY THE CONTRACTORS!
SYATE LICENSE BOARD. ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING A CONTRAGTOR MAY BE REFERRED TO THE
REGISTAAR OF THE BOARD WHOSE ADDRESS 1S: CONTRACTORS® STATE LICENSE BOARD, 64621
BUSINESS PARK DRIVE, SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95827 OR www.calb.ca.gov.



